1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard� A4136_PHV227 • 10/29/2024
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Built Into Tomorrow
Benefits
• Surface Mount Device
• AEC-Q200 automotive qualified
• More than 4,000 hours at +125°C
• High temperature capability up to 140°C

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Hybrid Radial Crown SMD Capacitors – PHV227, +125°C, Hybrid Vertical Crown SMD, High CV, AEC-Q200
Part Number System
PHV227 J KP 421 0 M E4
Series Rated Voltage (VDC) Size Code Capacitance Code (μF) Version Capacitance Tolerance Packaging
Hybrid Radial
Crown SMD
Capacitor
H = 25
J = 35
See
Dimension
Table
The last two digits represent
significant figures.
The first digit indicates the
total number digits.
0 = Standard M = −20 +20% E4 = Tray
Performance Characteristics
Item Performance Characteristics
Capacitance Range 1,400 – 5,200 μF
Rated Voltage   25 – 35 VDC
Operating Temperature –40 to +125°C
Capacitance Tolerance -20/+20%, at 100 Hz/+20°C
Operational Lifetime
Rated Voltage and IRAC at Tcase
90°C/100kHz (hours)
Rated Voltage and IRAC at Tcase
105°C/100kHz (hours)
Rated Voltage and IRAC at Tcase
125°C/100kHz (hours)
≥ 3,000 ≥ 2,000
End of Life Requirement ∆ C/C < ±30%, ESR < 3 x initial ESR value, IL < initial specified limit
Surge Voltage 1.15 x VR
High Temperature Storage After storage for 1,000 hours at +125°C with no voltage applied and then being
stabilized at +20°C, capacitors shall meet the limits specified in Endurance.
Leakage Current
I = 0.005 CV (μA)
C = rated capacitance (μF), V = rated voltage (VDC). Voltage applied for 5 minutes at +20°C.
Vibration Test
Specifications
Procedure Requirements
1.5 mm displacement amplitude or 20 g maximum
acceleration. Vibration applied for three 22-hour sessions
at 10 – 2,000 Hz (without clamping).